Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Daniel T. Laskowitz 11/22/2002							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Cognosci, Inc.]		
Street Address:	2 Davis Drive, P.O. Box 12076						
City:	Research Triangle Park						
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code:	27709						
Property Type Application Number: 11091		Number 336					
Application Number: 11091336 CORRESPONDENCE DATA TORESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(202)842-7899Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2028727833Email:bmcleod@cooley.comCorrespondent Name:Bonnie Weiss McLeodAddress Line 1:777 6th Street, N.W., Suite 1100Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			COGO-005/04US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bonnie Weiss McLeod				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, **Daniel T. Laskowitz**, whose post office address is 214 Cobblestone Drive, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516, [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR], is the present owner in all countries throughout the world of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the following applications: U.S. Patent Application No. 09/260,430 filed March 1, 1999 and U.S. Patent Application No. 09/957,909 filed September 21, 2001;

WHEREAS, **Cognosci, Incorporated**, whose post office address is 2 Davis Drive, P.O. Box 12076, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/260,430 filed March 1, 1999 and U.S. Patent Application No. 09/957,909 filed September 21, 2001, in all countries throughout the world and on the inventions associated with these patent applications, and all divisions, continuations and continuation-in-parts thereof, and in and to any patents to be issued on these applications;

AND WHEREAS, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/260,430 filed March 1, 1999, was previously assigned to ASSIGNOR by way of an assignment from the previous Assignee, Duke University, having been duly recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2001, Reel 011863 and Frame 0137, which was previously assigned to Duke University by way of an assignment from the previous Assignees: Daniel T. Laskowitz, William D. Matthew and Michael McMillian, having been duly recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 1999, Reel 010190 and Frame 0523.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in due consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the inventions, the indicated patent applications, and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuation-in-parts thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country, and all Letters Patent already granted and which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants for itself, its successors, assigns, and its legally bound predecessors, to execute any further legal documents, including any further assignments, and to perform all acts that may be necessary to complete the assignment of ASSIGNOR's interest in and to the associated divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-parts; and

1-WA/1868749.1

PATENT REEL: 019878 FRAME: 0565 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, patent applications, and issued patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said applications, said inventions, and said issued patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

ASSIGNOR Daniel T. Laskowitz	Address 214 Cobblestone Drive Chapel Hill, NC 27516
Signature For Assignor	Date Signed
1/23	11/2000

1-WA/1868749.1

RECORDED: 09/26/2007